Ch. 216 2006 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Federal Fund Appropriation 70,000

V00F03.09 Residential Support
General Fund Appropriation 2,989,262
Federal Fund Appropriation 1,014,500

Total General Fund Appropriation
Total Special Fund Appropriation
Total Federal Fund Appropriation

Total Appropriation

DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

MARYLAND STATE POLICE

WO00A01.01 Office of the Superintendent
General Fund Appropriation, provided that
$1.000.000 £ thi T -

estricted until t tme t

Police (DSP) submi he Cri X

4,137,004

4,003,762

44,013,450
30,000
4,157,051

48,200,501




