Federal Fund Appropriation	70,000	4,137,004
V00F03.09 Residential Support General Fund Appropriation Federal Fund Appropriation	2,989,262 1,014,500	4,003,762
SUMMARY		
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation		44,013,450 30,000 4,157,051
Total Appropriation		48,200,501

DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

MARYLAND STATE POLICE

W00A01.01 Office of the Superintendent

General Fund Appropriation, provided that \$1,000,000 of this appropriation is restricted until the Department of State Police (DSP) submits the Crime in Maryland: 2005 Uniform Crime Report (UCR) to the budget committees. The budget committees shall have 45 days to review and comment.

Furthermore, if DSP encounters difficulty in obtaining the necessary crime data on a timely basis from local jurisdictions who provide this data for inclusion in the UCR, the department may withhold a portion, totaling no more than 50 percent, of that jurisdiction's State Aid for Police Protection grant for fiscal 2007 until such time that the jurisdiction submits its crime data.

Further provided that \$500,000 \$100,000 of this appropriation shall be restricted until